502702644 03/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=Assignment---#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2749250

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA					
		Name	Execution Date	7		
STEFFEN GAY			06/18/2013	Ī		
CAROLINE OSPELT			06/18/2013	Ī		
MARY CONNOLLY			06/08/2013	<u> </u>		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	UNIVERSITY		7			
Street Address:	RAMISTRASS	E 71		1		
City:	ZURICH			╗		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	8006					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		Number	<u> </u>		
	S Total: 1	14241456	Number]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1	14241456	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	S Total: 1 ype DATA		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email:	S Total: 1 ype DATA uspa	14241456 t@jmbdavis.com if when the email attempt is unsuce				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1 ype DATA uspa e sent via US Ma	t@jmbdavis.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuc</i> o DAVIS BEN-DAVID				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA uspa sent via US Ma JMB	t@jmbdavis.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuc</i> d DAVIS BEN-DAVID RTOM ST.				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA uspa e sent via US Ma JMB 8 HA P.O.	t@jmbdavis.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuce</i> DAVIS BEN-DAVID RTOM ST. BOX 45087, HAR HOTZVIM				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA uspa sent via US Ma NAMA P.O. JER	t@jmbdavis.com il when the email attempt is unsuce DAVIS BEN-DAVID RTOM ST. BOX 45087, HAR HOTZVIM JSALEM, ISRAEL 9777401				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA uspa e sent via US Ma JMB 8 HA P.O. JER	t@jmbdavis.com il when the email attempt is unsuce DAVIS BEN-DAVID RTOM ST. BOX 45087, HAR HOTZVIM JSALEM, ISRAEL 9777401 95083/303.8				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA uspa e sent via US Ma JMB 8 HA P.O. JER	t@jmbdavis.com il when the email attempt is unsuce DAVIS BEN-DAVID RTOM ST. BOX 45087, HAR HOTZVIM JSALEM, ISRAEL 9777401				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA uspa e sent via US Ma JMB 8 HA P.O. JER	t@jmbdavis.com il when the email attempt is unsuce DAVIS BEN-DAVID RTOM ST. BOX 45087, HAR HOTZVIM JSALEM, ISRAEL 9777401 95083/303.8				

502702644 PATENT REEL: 032330 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steffen Gay, a citizen of Germany, residing at Letzistr. 50, 8006 Zürich and Caroline Ospelt, a citizen of Liechtenstein, residing at Hofstr. 64, 8032 Zürich and Mary Connolly, a citizen of Ireland, residing at 109 Arden Vale, Tullamore, Co. Offaly, Ireland ("the Assignors"), are the inventors of an invention entitled "Modulators of miR-323 for prevention and treatment of RA", the specification of which was filed on 31st August 2012 as international application PCT/EP2012/067011 and

WHEREAS, University of Zurich, ("the Assignee"), incorporated in Switzerland, with a place of business at Rämistrasse 71, CH-8006 Zurich, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize any practitioner appointed by said assignee upon execution of this assignment to insert here in parentheses (Appl. No.______) the U.S. application number of said national stage application when known; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Inventor: Steffen Gay			
Date 18.6.20/3	20 <u>13</u>	My Con	
Witness:		• •	
Name Date	•		

PATENT REEL: 032330 FRAME: 0886

Inventor: Caroline Ospelt			
Date 18.06.	20 <u>13</u>	QUA	
Witness:		•	
Name Date	· · · · · ·		
Inventor: Mary Connolly		4	
Date 6.08.13	20,	May Canolly	
Witness:		8	
Name Date			—

PATENT REEL: 032330 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 03/02/2014